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Rheumatoid Arthritis foot health education survey for patients

Showing 543 of 543 responses

Showing all responses

Showing all questions

Section 1

Are you

Male? [ 56 (10.3%)
realc? Y << (59.75%)

What is your current age?From the options below please select the age range that your birth date falls within.

18 - 29 years I 5 (0.9%)

30-39vyears [ 21 3.9%)

40-49years |G 5 (164%

50-59vears [ 17 (325
60-69 years | 196 (36.1%)
70-79years || G 48 88%

80-89 Years [] 4 (0.7%)
Greater than 90 years of age I 1 (0.2%)

Disease duration. Please tell us how long you have been diagnosed with RA by selecting from the options below.
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0-12months [ 17 3.1%)
Between 1 - 2 years _ 42 (7.7%)
Between 2 - 5 vears || K 1) 219%)
Between 5 - 10 vears | 141 (26%)
Between 10 -15 years _ 88 (16.2%)
More than 15 years | 136 (25%)

Do you live?

Alone |GG 93 (17.1%)
With a partner/spouse [ 15 (77.2%)

With another family member or - 31 (5.7%)
carer

Do you currently receive podiatry/chiropody treatment?

ves I 7 (<0%)
vo I :: (60

B If you answered YES to question 5, does your podiatrist/chiropodist work in the?

NHs [ 140 (61.9%)
Private Practice (you pay for _ 64 (28.3%)

your treatment)

| see both NHS and Private _ 22 (9.7%)

practitioners.

Which part of the UK do you mainly live in? (select ONE area only)
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South EastEnglanc | 15 (2%
North West England _ 60 (11%)
south West England ||| | RN NN 75 (138%)
Greater London _ 40 (7.4%)
West Midlands ||| i T 35 72%
East Anglia _ 38 (7%)
Yorkshire & North Humber _ 34 (6.3%)
East Midlands ||| | | T 32 9%
South Central England [ 19 3:5%)
North East England _ 31 (5.7%)
wales [ 16 29%
scotland || I 34 (¢3%)

Northern Ireland - 6 (1.1%)

Section 2: The aims of foot health education.

a To what extent do you agree with the following statements about the AIMS of foot health education.Please
select your responses below

8.1 Solunderstand about the treatments | give consent for

So | understand about the treatments | give consent for - Select the extent to which you agree

strongly azree N 7 (%)
rgree N 2 (+1%)
Don't know || I 56 (103%)
Disagree [ 17 3.1%)
Strongly Disagree . 9 (1.7%)

8.2 To allow me to make informed choices about my treatment options

To allow me to make informed choices about my treatment options - Select the extent to which you agree

3/24



strongly agrec. N 27O (/5.7%)
rsree (N 155 (3¢ 1%)
Don't know _ 53 (9.8%)

Disagree - 14 (2.6%)
Strongly Disagree . 10 (1.8%)

8.3 Toenable me to look after my own foot health safely

To enable me to look after my own foot health safely - Select the extent to which you agree

strongly agree | 271 (49.9%)
Agree [N 193 (35.5%)
Don't know _ 47 (8.7%)
Disagree - 22 (4.1%)
Strongly Disagree . 10 (1.8%)

8.4 To educate me about how RA can affect my feet

To educate me about how RA can affect my feet - Select the extent to which you agree

strongly agree N 30! (55.4%)
g
Don't know [ 41 7.6%
Disagree [l 26 4.8%)
Strongly Disagree . 12 (2.2%)

8.5 Toinform me about information resources | can access such as websites or support groups (e.g. NRAS, Arthritis

Care, Arthritis Research UK)

To inform me about information resources | can access such as websites or support groups (e.g. NRAS, Arthritis
Care, Arthritis Research UK) - Select the extent to which you agree
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strongly agrec | 235 (/2%
Asree (NN 209 (::.5%
Don't know _ 53 (9.8%)
Disagree - 30 (5.5%)

Strongly Disagree - 16 (2.9%)

Section 3: The best ways of providing foot health education

a Have you ever received education or information about how to care for your feet because of your RA?

vo I <0 (¢5.3%)

If you answered YES' to question 9 and have received any form of foot health information/education, please
indicate which types and from whom via the tick box below. Tick all that apply.

10.1 Written Information

Written Information - Tick the boxes for each type of education you have received and indicate who you received
it from according to the options in the right hand columns.

Podiatrist/Chiropodist ||| GGG 38 (14.7%)

Physiotherapist - 10 (3.9%)
Occupational Therapist - 7 (2.7%)
Specialist Nurse . 8 (3.1%)

Orthotist / surgical - 9 (3.5%)
appliances

Rheumatologist - 9 (3.5%)

Not received N ¢o (625
other [ 17 6.6%)

aOMMeY \Written Information - If you selected Other, please specify:
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Showing 5 of 17 responses

picked the leaflet up myself from hospital 120841-120835-6761313

Arthritis charity website 120841-120835-6761354
Internet 120841-120835-6761450
leaflet 120841-120835-6761655

| downloaded from NRAS site 120841-120835-6761668

10.2 Verbal Information

Verbal Information - Tick the boxes for each type of education you have received and indicate who you received it
from according to the options in the right hand columns.

podiatrist/Chiropodist [ T 13 (358%)
Physiotherapist _ 24 (6%)
Occupational Therapist _ 23 (5.8%)
specialist Nurse ||| | | I 33 8.3%)
Orthotist / surgical _ 51 (12.8%)

appliances

Rheumatologist ||| | | 2o (10%)
Notreceived N 7 (5.3%)
other [l 13 3:3%)

W05 Verbal Information - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 13 responses

footand ankle orthopaedic surgeon 120841-120835-6761305

podiatrist 120841-120835-6761370
NRAS group 120841-120835-6761425
East Dorset NRAS group 120841-120835-6761488
PRIVATE 120841-120835-6761579

10.3 Group Education sessions
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Group Education sessions - Tick the boxes for each type of education you have received and indicate who you
received it from according to the options in the right hand columns.

Podiatrist/Chiropodist ||| 15 (6.3%)
Physiotherapist | 2 (0.8%)

Occupational Therapist I 3 (1.3%)
Specialist Nurse I 4 (1.7%)

Orthotist / surgical | 0
appliances

Rheumatologist I 2 (0.8%)

Not receive | 197 (83.1%)
other [l 14 (5.9%)

0NN Group Education sessions - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 14 responses

trained reflexologist 120841-120835-6761318
NRAS meeting 120841-120835-6761434
NRAS group 120841-120835-6761425

NRAS info day about footcare 120841-120835-6761454

East Dorset NRAS group 120841-120835-6761488

10.4 Audiovisual aids such as short videos or DVD's

Audiovisual aids such as short videos or DVD's - Tick the boxes for each type of education you have received and
indicate who you received it from according to the options in the right hand columns.
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Podiatrist/Chiropodist [| 4 (1.7%)
Physiotherapist | 1 (0.4%)

Occupational Therapist | 1 (0.4%)
Specialist Nurse | 0

Orthotist / surgical | 0
appliances

Rheumatologist | 0

Notreceived N 20 (55.7%)

Other ] 4 (1.7%)

WO Audiovisual aids such as short videos or DVD's - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing all 4 responses

Yes from American arthritis website
Internet

Web site on own PC

can'tfind/remember

120841-120835-6761354
120841-120835-6761450
120841-120835-6761738

120841-120835-6761764

10.5 Audiovisual aids such as demonstrations of how to care for your feet

Audiovisual aids such as demonstrations of how to care for your feet - Tick the boxes for each type of education

you have received and indicate who you received it from according to the options in the right hand columns.

Podiatrist/Chiropodist [j 6 (2.6%)
Physiotherapist | 0
Occupational Therapist I 1 (0.4%)

Specialist Nurse I 1 (0.4%)

Orthotist / surgical I 1 (0.4%)
appliances

Rheumatologist | 0

oOther [} 5 (2.2%)

Notreceived | 2:7 (53.5%)




BN Audiovisual aids such as demonstrations of how to care for your feet - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing all 5 responses

NRAS meetings 120841-120835-6761434
Internet 120841-120835-6761450
NRAS info day about footcare 120841-120835-6761454
asabove 120841-120835-6761738

asabove 120841-120835-6761764

10.6 Audiovisual aids such as pictures of footwear/insoles or images of feet

Audiovisual aids such as pictures of footwear/insoles or images of feet - Tick the boxes for each type of education
you have received and indicate who you received it from according to the options in the right hand columns.

Podiatrist/Chiropodist [l 22 (9.4%)
Physiotherapist | 1 (0.4%)

Occupational Therapist I 1 (0.4%)
Specialist Nurse I 3 (1.3%)

Orthotist / surgical I 4 (1.7%)
appliances

Rheumatologist I 1 (0.4%)

Notreceived | 5 (57

other [l 11 4.7%)

ilONHsY Audiovisual aids such as pictures of footwear/insoles or images of feet - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing5 of 11 responses

Arthritis charity website 120841-120835-6761354
NRAS meetings 120841-120835-6761434
Internet 120841-120835-6761450
NRAS info day about footcare 120841-120835-6761454

Yorkrheumatoid arthritis support group 120841-120835-6761605
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10.7 Been given information about websites such as NRAS, Arthritis Care, Arthritis Research UK

Been given information about websites such as NRAS, Arthritis Care, Arthritis Research UK - Tick the boxes for
each type of education you have received and indicate who you received it from according to the options in the
right hand columns.

Podiatrist/Chiropodist [ 18 6.5%)
Physiotherapist - 8 (2.9%)
Occupational Therapist - 13 (4.7%)

Specialist Nurse _ 51 (18.5%)

Orthotist / surgical . 4 (1.5%)
appliances

Rheumatologist ||| | | I 31 (113%
Not receivec N 2/ (5 1%
other |G 26 5%

Wl0WA) Been given information about websites such as NRAS, Arthritis Care, Arthritis Research UK - If you selected
Other, please specify:

Showing5 of 26 responses

Healthcare @ Home nurses who delivers my anti-TNFs 120841-120835-6761305

Internetsearch 120841-120835-6761314
self help 120841-120835-6761318
found it myself 120841-120835-6761346
Fromafriend 120841-120835-6761396

To what extent do you think these methods of education are effective, in relation to your foot health?

11.1 Verbal Information

Verbal Information - Please select from Very Effective to Don't KNow

10/24



Very Eftective. N 13 (25 %)
errectve I 25 (/0.6
Not Very Effective _ 59 (10.8%)

Not At All Effective [J] 9 (1.6%)

Don't Know _ 74 (13.5%)

11.2 Written Information

Written Information - Please select from Very Effective to Don't KNow

very Effective. | Y 214 (39.1%)
Effective | 200 (36.5%)

Not Very Effective - 25 (4.6%)
Not At All Effective [JJ] 8 (1.5%)

pontknow | <0 (15.4%)

11.3 Group Education sessions

Group Education sessions - Please select from Very Effective to Don't KNow

Very Effective ||| G 78 (143%)
errective N 17 (3%
Not Very Effective [ i T 77 (14 1%

Not At All Effective [l 21 3:8%)

pontknow I 155 (3.

11.4 Audio-visual aids such as videos/demonstrations

Audio-visual aids such as videos/demonstrations - Please select from Very Effective to Don't KNow
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Very Eftective. | N 05 (:5.%
errectve I 19 (5%
Not Very Effective _ 49 (8.9%)

Not At All Effective [JJJj 10 (1.8%)

pon't know | 192 (35%)

11.5 Websites

Web sites - Please select from Very Effective to Don't KNow

Very Effective [ 121 (22.1%)
Effective [ 255 (47.3%)
Not Very Effective _ 64 (11.7%)

Not At All Effective [J] 8 (1.5%)

pontknow | 55 (17.5%

11.6 Other (in relation to additional methods you gave)

Other (in relation to additional methods you gave) - Please select from Very Effective to Don't KNow

Very Effective ||| 31 (5.7%)

Effective ||| 83 (152%

Not Very Effective [JJJJli| 40 7.3%)
Not At All Effective [J] 11 (2%)

pon't koo | <o (5.7

Section 4: What should be included in foot health education provision?

To what extent do you think it is important for people with RA to know about the following areas of foot health

education? Select from Very Important to Not Important for each item. They are in no particular order.

12.1 The role of the podiatrist/chiropodist in looking after my foot health
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The role of the podiatrist/chiropodist in looking after my foot health - Please select from Very Important to Not
Important

Not Important | 3 (0.5%)

12.2 General disease related information (e.g what is RA? Causes etc..)

iWN General disease related information (e.g what is RA? Causes etc..) - Please select from Very Important to Not
Important

very important | 366 (67.3%)
important | 154 (28.3%)

Not Important - 24 (4.4%)

12.3 Information about how the medication | take for RA can affect my feet

Information about how the medication | take for RA can affect my feet - Please select from Very Important to
Not Important

Very Important [ 62 (84.9%)
Important _ 79 (14.5%)

Not Important I 3 (0.6%)

12.4 How RA affects the feet

How RA affects the feet - Please select from Very Important to Not Important

Very mportant Y 50: (723%)
Important - 41 (7.6%)
Not Important | 1 (0.2%)

13/24




12.5 Contact details for podiatry/chiropody services (what is an emergency, how and who to contact)

Contact details for podiatry/chiropody services (what is an emergency, how and who to contact) - Please select
from Very Important to Not Important

Very mportant. | :: (¢5.5%)

Not Important I 7 (1.3%)

12.6 The different kinds of treatment | can have to help me with my foot problems

The different kinds of treatment | can have to help me with my foot problems - Please select from Very Important

to Not Important

Very mportant [ < (7567
important ||| | T 114 21

Not Important | 2 (0.4%)

12.7 How to look after my own foot health (footwear advice, how to cut nails safely, use of moisturiser..)

How to look after my own foot health (footwear advice, how to cut nails safely, use of moisturiser..) - Please
select from Very Important to Not Important

very important | 25 (78%)
important ||| 115 211%)

Not Important I 5 (0.9%)

12.8 What might happen if | don't look after my feet

What might happen if | don't look after my feet - Please select from Very Important to Not Important
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Very mportant [ <o (75.2%)
important ||| | I 112 (20.6%)

Not Important | 1 (0.2%)

12.9 How other health professionals might be involved in looking after my feet.

How other health professionals might be involved in looking after my feet. - Please select from Very Important to
Not Important

very important | 521 (59.1%)
important |, 16 (39.5%)

Not Important I 6 (1.1%)

12.10 Information relating to Patient support groups/resources such as websites (e.g NRAS, Arthritis Care)

iKY Information relating to Patient support groups/resources such as websites (e.g NRAS, Arthritis Care) - Please
select from Very Important to Not Important

Very mportant. | 27 (50.57%)
important. Y 2 (5

Not Important - 25 (4.6%)

Section 5: When is the best time to receive foot health education?

When do you think is the best time for you to be given foot health education relating to RA? Select all that you
think apply.
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When you are diagnosed with R | 1 (35.3%)
When you specifically ask for _ 193 (16.2%)
it

Whent you develop foot N 255 (22

related symptoms

At every available opportunity _ 245 (20.5%)
other [ 45 8%

13.a Ifyou selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 45 responses

| think the specialist nurses and consultants should take my foot pain much more seriously. | 120841-120835-6761308
told them | had very painful lumps under my feet, they shrug and say nodules. But whatare
nodules, what can they do for me? No idea.

I now suffer from alimp from a badly managed Achilles tendon rupture. Never offered any 120841-120835-6761318
supports which may have protected my ankle from the forementioned damage.

Perhaps automatically at annual review appointments. 120841-120835-6761321
Thereisalotto take in at point of diagnosis, so perhaps again after 3 & 6 months initially.

it seems not taken into account 120841-120835-6761341

When the diagnosis has had time to sink in - there is so much to take in at the beginning, | think 120841-120835-6761346
foothealth education would not be appropriate then.

Section 6: Accessing foot health education

To what extent do you agree with the following statements? Select one response for each item.
14.1 | am clear about what questions to ask my podiatrist or other health professional regarding my foot health

| am clear about what questions to ask my podiatrist or other health professional regarding my foot health -
Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't
Know'. There is space in the final column for each item if you wish to add any other comment.
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Strongly Agree _ 40 (7%)
Agree [N 164 (28.6%)
Disagrec I :¢: (:25%)
Strongly Disagree _ 59 (10.3%)
Don't kKnow |G 72 (125%)
other [ GGG 51 6.9%)

%MoY | am clear about what questions to ask my podiatrist or other health professional regarding my foot health - If you
selected Other, please specify:

Showing5 of 51 responses

Don'treally know what the podiatrist does 120841-120835-6761308
Never offered services 120841-120835-6761318
Have never had an appointment 120841-120835-6761353

No offer of referral to podiatry. Never referred to at Rhumatology appointments. All they are 120841-120835-6761354
interested in is x-raying my feet!

Not applicable at this time 120841-120835-6761363

14.2 There is enough time during my appointment with the chiropodist/podiatrist to ask questions about foot health
education

There is enough time during my appointment with the chiropodist/podiatrist to ask questions about foot health
education - Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select
'Don't Know'. There is space in the final column for each item if you wish to add any other comment.

Strongly Agree _ 51 (9%)
Agree [ 147 (25.8%)
Disagree [ NN 75 (134%)
Strongly Disagree _ 29 (5.1%)
pontknow I :5 (26.5%
other |G 113 (19.9%)

%% H¥sY There is enough time during my appointment with the chiropodist/podiatrist to ask questions about foot health
education - If you selected Other, please specify:
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Showing5 of 113 responses

I have no foot care offered

N/A have not been offered podiatry/chiropody support
I've never been offered an appointment

Notbeen

have not been offered podiatry care

120841-120835-6761307
120841-120835-6761309
120841-120835-6761316
120841-120835-6761327

120841-120835-6761331

14.3 My podiatrist/chiropodist asks about my foot health concerns during my appointment

My podiatrist/chiropodist asks about my foot health concerns during my appointment - Please select from
Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't Know'. There is space in
the final column for each item if you wish to add any other comment.

Strongly Agree _ 58 (10.3%)
Agree [ 25 (22.2%)
Disagree _ 82 (14.6%)
Strongly Disagree _ 31 (5.5%)
portknow I :5: (27.5%
otver I :: (155

i:%eWsY My podiatrist/chiropodist asks about my foot health concerns during my appointment - If you selected Other,

please specify:

Showing 5 of 112 responses

| have no foot care offered

with my feet.
N/A have not been offered podiatry/chiropody support
Idon'thaveone

Never offered services.

Hewon'tdo anything though aslam " in aflare" but| think that's exactly when | need help

120841-120835-6761307

120841-120835-6761308

120841-120835-6761309
120841-120835-6761316

120841-120835-6761318

14.4 Other Health Professionals (such as the Specialist Nurse, Physio, Occupational Therapist or Consultant)ask about

my feet during my appointment

Other Health Professionals (such as the Specialist Nurse, Physio, Occupational Therapist or Consultant)ask about
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my feet during my appointment - Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are
unsure please select 'Don't Know'. There is space in the final column for each item if you wish to add any other
comment.

Strongly Agree _ 42 (7.4%)
Agree [N - (1¢7%)
pisgree I :5: (27 5%
strongly Disagree. [ 175 (315
Don't Know _ 43 (7.6%)
other [ GG 52 9.1%

WM Other Health Professionals (such as the Specialist Nurse, Physio, Occupational Therapist or Consultant)ask about
my feet during my appointment - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 52 responses

Onlyif I bringup my concernsre: foot health. 120841-120835-6761305

Really feel they aren't bothered asits notin the DAS score, therefore not a high priority 120841-120835-6761308

Recently spoke to a physio who advised on foot wear. 120841-120835-6761318
Occupational therapist sometimes asks but | was referred to her about my hands 120841-120835-6761336
wife askes nurse about my feet 120841-120835-6761360

14.5 | have received written foot health information from my Podiatrist or other Health Professional

| have received written foot health information from my Podiatrist or other Health Professional - Please select
from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't Know'. There is
space in the final column for each item if you wish to add any other comment.

strongly Agree || 20 (3.6%)
Agree |GG 54 (98%
Disagree |GG 155 (25.1%)
strongly Disagree [N :o (+1.7%)
Don't Know || NN 63 (114%
other [ 30 (5.4%)

%) | have received written foot health information from my Podiatrist or other Health Professional - If you selected
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14.6

Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 30 responses

Notbeen

I never knew it exixted will start looking as my feet are very bad
only oninserts for my shoes

Not applicable at this time

no information received

120841-120835-6761327
120841-120835-6761353
120841-120835-6761360
120841-120835-6761363

120841-120835-6761435

| have received or found information myself relating to RA and foot health, but found it difficult to understand

I have received or found information myself relating to RA and foot health, but found it difficult to understand -
Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't
Know'. There is space in the final column for each item if you wish to add any other comment.

strongly Agree || G 31 5.6%)

other [N 27 4.9%)

rsree [ 57 (2555
Disagree |G 155 (33.5%)
Strongly Disagree _ 86 (15.6%)
Don't Know || o5 (118%)

u¥HsY | have received or found information myself relating to RA and foot health, but found it difficult to understand - If

14.7

you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 27 responses

Thisisthefirst1've heard of it

NRAS information

understand it was however, rather out if date

| found the info myself & Lund it easy to understand, but | am a Nurse Educator with RA.
Didn'tknow there was any. Didn't know | should be concerned about my feet.

I sentfor info aboutfoot surgery from bras, which was interesting and not particularly hard to

120841-120835-6761316
120841-120835-6761321
120841-120835-6761354
120841-120835-6761378

120841-120835-6761396

| know where | can access written foot health information (such as a leaflet or from websites such as NRAS)
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| know where | can access written foot health information (such as a leaflet or from websites such as NRAS) -
Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't
Know'. There is space in the final column for each item if you wish to add any other comment.

Strongly Agree _ 92 (16.8%)

Disagree _ 72 (13.2%)
Strongly Disagree _ 61 (11.2%)
Don't Know _ 54 (9.9%)

other [ 12 22%)

Agree | 256 (46.8%)

AN | know where | can access written foot health information (such as a leaflet or from websites such as NRAS) - If

you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 12 responses

onewould only think about foot health information and how to go about it once therewas a
problem, first stop would probably be GP

Need to get someone to access information for me.
I know where thelocal Poidiatrist clinics are held.
As above.

As above

120841-120835-6761419

120841-120835-6761458
120841-120835-6761476
120841-120835-6761379

120841-120835-6761549

14.8 |am able to access the Internet or someone does it for me

| am able to access the Internet or someone does it for me - Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly
Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't Know'. There is space in the final column for each

item if you wish to add any other comment.

Disagree - 15 (2.7%)

Strongly Disagree . 14 (2.5%)

Don't Know - 17 (3.1%)
Other | 3 (0.5%)

strongly Acree I 255 (52.5%)
Asree | 2 (355
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%W | am able to access the Internet or someone does it for me - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing all 3 responses
Yes have access to Internet. 120841-120835-6761379

As above 120841-120835-6761549

Myself. 120841-120835-6761764

14.9 | cannot afford the time to attend patient support group meetings

| cannot afford the time to attend patient support group meetings - Please select from Strongly Agree to Strongly
Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't Know'. There is space in the final column for each
item if you wish to add any other comment.

Strongly Agree _ 35 (6.2%)
Agree |GGG 52 (162%)
Disagree |G 213 (37.6%)
Strongly Disagree _ 114 (20.1%)
Don't Know || 58 (102%)
other [ GG 55 ©.7%)

u°Ne | cannot afford the time to attend patient support group meetings - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 55 responses

Also it's very painful to get to meetings due to sore joints and painful feet. The rheumatology 120841-120835-6761308
departmentis at the back of the hospital too.

The times are what prevent me from attending 120841-120835-6761310
| can now since taking voluntary retirement. 120841-120835-6761318
| cannot attend on my own, so itwould involve another person's time. 120841-120835-6761321
notbeen offered these 120841-120835-6761341

14.10 I cannot afford the money to attend patient support group meetings

IZMEOREN | cannot afford the money to attend patient support group meetings - Please select from Strongly Agree to
Strongly Disagree for each item. If you are unsure please select 'Don't Know'. There is space in the final column
for each item if you wish to add any other comment.
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Strongly Agree - 23 (4.2%)

Agree NN s (105%)

strongly Disseree N - (25 5%)
Don't Know _ 62 (11.2%)
other [ 25 45%)

oicgree I 21 (13.7%

IZ%E0Nel | cannot afford the money to attend patient support group meetings - If you selected Other, please specify:

Showing 5 of 25 responses

There are no patient supportgroups herethat| can access - all require acar and | don'thave
one!

asabove
see above
I don'tknow if thereare any?

doesn'tcostmoney

120841-120835-6761326

120841-120835-6761341
120841-120835-6761346
120841-120835-6761377

120841-120835-6761404

If you use the internet to get foothealth information, which websites do you most frequently use? please select all

that apply and add any other website that we may not have included in the 'other' box.

Arthritis Care ||| T 149 (16.1%)

Society

Arthritis Research UK || | | T 173 (187%)
patient.co.uk [ N ¢ 7.5%
webMD (Boots) [ 60 (6.5%)
other |G 62 (6.7%)

15.a If you selected Other, please specify:
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Showing5 of 62 responses

| Google my problem and see what comes up.

I didn't know that you had to take care of your feet. With my feet changing shape it would of
been good to have known

Amazon for specialist products.
Health Unlocked

| try any and all websites although | find the US ones a bit sensational.

120841-120835-6761312

120841-120835-6761316

120841-120835-6761318
120841-120835-6761326

120841-120835-6761335

This free text box is for you to add any additional comments or information that you feel is relevant and has not

been addressed by this survey. Thank you.

Showing 5 of 249 responses

I have had a letter today from my GP offering this servce

I have extremely painful feet and no one takes any notice of my feet pain asitisn'tincluded in
my DAS score, so they are not bothered. Butfor my pain and quality of life it is the biggest
thing! Also | was give a pair of thin insoles by a friend hitch are pretty useless.

Question 11 isambiguous (asfar as | understand) if Question 10 doesn't apply. Particularly
Question 11f but the survey says these questions are mandatory. This seems to be a confusing
and poorly designed survey for the user.

Feet are of little interest to the RA professionals. My feet seem to cause me alot of trouble, but
thereisno obvious person to ask.

| don'tthink enough information/ advice is given during appointments (my experience only)
and | have always had to raise the subject myself.

120841-120835-6761307

120841-120835-6761308

120841-120835-6761309

120841-120835-6761312

120841-120835-6761314
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